

2026 LOSC FEE SCHEDULE

Training Group	Swim Dues (Monthly/ Swimmer)	MONTHLY Admin & Competition Fees Additional to Dues (Meet Events are additional based on your meet participation)	Monthly TOTAL
Novice	\$50	\$76.50	\$126.50
Development 1	\$50	\$99.50	\$149.50
Development 2	\$50	\$105.25	\$155.25
Pre-Performance	\$50	\$122.50	\$172.50
Age Group Performance 1	\$100	\$107	\$207.00
Age Group Development	\$100	\$95.50	\$195.50

Age Group Performance 2	\$100	\$130	\$230.00
Senior 2	\$200	\$156.50	\$356.50
Senior 1	\$200	\$185.25	\$385.25

On the first of each month Members are invoiced the sum of their training fee, pool pass and event participation, and the credit card or ACH account information on file is charged. \$50 Registration Fee for New and Returning Swimmers + applicable squad fee.

USA Swimming Registration is 97\$ for 2026 and billed directly to your account.

This is an annual membership fee to USA Swimming that covers all your practice and meet liability and insurance as well as allows you participation into events and USA Swimming resources.

Multi-Swimmer Family Discount:

Families with more than one active swimmer will receive a 10% Training Fee discount.

Volunteer Commitment:

- o Members will commit to working **8 hours each quarter**.
- o Home meets are an excellent opportunity to achieve volunteer hour requirements.
- o Timing at away meets is also another opportunity.
- Stroke and turn officials are exempt from meeting the volunteer requirements (we need more officials)
- o If not worked, each hour will be billed at \$35/hour (or \$280/quarter). Volunteer hours can be rolled over quarterly, but will reset at beginning of each year.

Fundraising:

With the help and support of the Membership, the Club will organize multiple fundraising events per year. Although there is no fundraising requirement, Members will be encouraged to participate in these events and help raise funds to support the Club.